AMADEO WATER DISTRICT - Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 02 for FY 2024

Code (PAP)	Procurement Program/Project	PMO/ End-User	Mode of Procurement	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity					Estimated Budget (Php)			Remarks (brief
				Ads/Post of IB/REI	Sub/Open of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	description of Program/Activity/Project
	4" Parallel Pipelaying at Barangay Buho	Engineering and Construction Division	Public Bidding	within year 2024				General Funds	624,358.80		624,358.80	
	Expansion of 2" Pipelines at Barangay Dagatan	Engineering and Construction Division	Public Bidding	within year 2024				General Funds	108,107.42		108,107.42	
	3" Distribution Line at Barangay Tamacan	Engineering and Construction Division	Public Bidding	within year 2024				General Funds	161,164.16		161,164.16	
	Expansion/Rehabilitation of 1 1/4 "G.I. Pipe Distribution Line of AWD to 2"Ø UPVC Pipe Distribution Line @ Barangay 12	Engineering and Construction Division	Public Bidding	within year 2024			General Funds	295,993.62		295,993.62		
	Expansion of 2"Ø Distribution Line of AWD @ Barangay 4	Engineering and Construction Division	Public Bidding	within year 2024			General Funds	488,749.95		488,749.95		
	Generator Set	Production and Water Quality Division	Public Bidding	within year 2024			General Funds	1,350,000.00		1,350,000.00		
				·			-					
									-			
								-				
									-			
								TOTAL Php	3,028,373.95	-	3,028,373.95	

Prepared by:

NIA. MIKAVIEL R. PANGANIBAN

Supply Assistant A

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

JANET B. ROCILLO Accountant / **Local Budget Officer** Recommended for Approval by

ENGR. RHODERICK L. MARANAN

BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

NILO C. SELA PEÑA

Head of Office/Agency



POSTING CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the Amadeo Water District (AWD) has posted its Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 02 for FY 2024 on its agency website and can be accessible through this link: https://amadeowater.com/transparency-seal/.

This certification is being issued in compliance with GPPB Circular No. 02-2020, this 12th of August 2024.

MONETH G. BAYBAY

Head, BAC Secretariat